FCHM PTO-1594 1-31-92 -	10-21-1	009	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
10-19-98			Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼			No Check			
To the Honorable Commissioner of t			attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	1008564		address of receiving party(ies):			
)	_ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Novartis Corporation		Name: No	vartis Finance Corporation			
·		Internal Ade	dress:			
		1				
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Addr	ess: 564 Morris Avenue			
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: _Sumr	State: NJ ZIP:07901			
Corporation-State-New York			<i>u</i> ,			
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		l Cl Associa	ual(s) citizenship			
		Genera	Partnership S			
3. Nature of conveyance:		i 🔲 Limited	Partnership State New York			
©X Assignment	☐ Merger		mori-state New Total			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	If assignee is not	domiciled in the United States, a dominatic representative			
C Other <u>effective Januar</u>	y 1, 1997.	designation is at				
Execution Date: October	, 1998		asi be a separate document from Assignment			
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):	.	9			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	,	B. Tra	demark registration No.(s)			
-			•			
See Attachment A						
-		ا 	_			
	Additional numbers att					
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	n correspondence	6. Total number	r of applications and involved:			
Name: Barry A. Solomon, E		Togradation	20			
Internal Address: Novartis Corporation		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$ _515.00			
٠.		🔯 Enclose	4			
		<u> </u>				
		☐ Authoriz	red to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 564 Morris Avenue						
		8. Deposit ac	count number:			
City: Summit State: NJ ZIP: 07901 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
	•					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and by	elief the foregoing infor	mation is true an	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.			, ,			
	K	MCH	10/11/30			
Barry A. Solomon Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date			
	•		number of pages comprising cover sheet:			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Do not detech this portion						
and the seconds are because.						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks						
Box Assignments						
Washington, D.C. 20231						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per						
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,						
and completing and reviewi	ng the sample cover sh	eet. Send comm	ents regarding this burden estimate			
to the U.S. Patent and Trad	to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).					
Washington, D.C. 20503.						

Assignment to NOVARTIS FINANCE CORPORATION Trademark Applications

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	CLASS
ACTIGARD	A.N. 75/024537	11/27/95	5
APRON XL	A.N. 75/065567	2/29/96	5
BICEP MAGNUM	A.N. 75/050495	1/30/96	5
COLONY	A.N. 74/510842	4/11/94	5
DEXACINE	A.N. 75/070879	3/11/96	5
DUAL II MAGNUM	A.N. 75/050494	1/30/96	5
DUAL MAGNUM	A.N. 75/050499	1/30/96	5
EVICT	A.N. 75/163955	9/10/96	5
GRANITE	A.N. 75/050493	1/30/96	5
KO	A.N. 74/656413	4/5/95	31
MAX PAK	A.N. 75/007318	10/18/95	22
MEDAL	A.N. 74/523770	5/11/94	5
MEDALLION	A.N. 74/450605	10/25/93	5
MOR-CLEAR	A.N. 75/061908	2/20/96	5
PLATINUM	A.N. 74/450610	10/25/93	5
PREMIER	A.N. 74/692940	6/23/95	5
RADIUS	A.N. 75/061894	2/29/96	5
RESIST	A.N. 75/024534	11/27/95	5
VANGARD	A.N. 75/039178	1/2/96	5
VARSITY	A.N. 75/053735	2/5/96	5

Attachment A

NUNC PRO TUNC

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NOVARTIS CORPORATION (by way of merger and change of name from

Ciba-Geigy Corporation), a New York corporation, with a principal place of business at 564

Morris Avenue, Summit, NJ 07901 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns and has a bona fide intent to

use the marks shown on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks") in connection with the goods

identified in the respective applications; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Marks on the Principal Register of the

United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the Marks

in commerce in connection with the goods identified in the respective applications (hereinafter

the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, NOVARTIS FINANCE CORPORATION, a New York corporation, and an

affiliated company of Novartis Corporation, with a principal place of business at 608 Fifth

Avenue, New York, New York 10020 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire that portion of

the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the

Marks and the Applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers the Marks and the

Applications therefor, effective as of January 1, 1997, together with that portion of Assignor's

business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Marks, and all of Assignor's

rights therein, to Assignee.

NOVARTIS CORPORATION

Name:

Wayne P. Merkelson

Title:

Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)	
	SS.:	
COUNTY OF MORRIS)	

RECORDED: 10/16/1998

On this 16th day of October, 1998, before me personally appeared Wayne P. Merkelson, to me know, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President of Novartis Corporation, the Assignor abovenamed, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MAUREEN O. PASAPANE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Feb. 3, 2001